LICENSING (SCOTLAND) ACT 2005
ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

The following applications have been received in respect of occasional licences. Any objections
and/or representations must be made by the date stated against each application to Kilmory
Lochgilphead

Argyll

PA31 8RT



Occasional(s)

Premises

ARDENTINNY BOWLING
CLUB

GLENFINART
ARDENTINNY

DUNOON

PA23 8TS

ARDNAHOE DISTILLERY
VISITOR

CENTRE & SHOP
ARDNAHOE DISTILLERY
PORT ASKAIG

ISLE OF ISLAY

PA46 7TRN

BRUICHLADDICH HALL
BRUICHLADDICH
ISLE OF ISLAY

Applicant

ARDENTINNY BOWLING
CLUB

WILLIAM KELLAR

AILSA MARY HAYES

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Details of Event Date of Event

GENTS INVITATIONAL 05/05/2024
TRIPLES TOURNAMENT

ON AND OFF SALE OF 29/05/2024
ALCOHOL

PRIVATE PARTY 26/05/2024

Page: 2

Objection Date

19/04/2024

19/04/2024

19/04/2024



Occasional(s)

Premises

BUNESSAN COMMUNITY
HALL

PIER ROAD

BUNESSAN

ISLE OF MULL

PA67 6DP

BUNESSAN FOOTBALL
PITCHES

BUNESSAN

ISLE OF MULL

PAG67 6DL

CARRADALE GOLF
CLUBHOUSE
AIRDS
CARRADALE EAST
CAMPBELTOWN
PA28 6RY

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD
List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Applicant Details of Event Date of Event
SIOBHAN CAMERON CEILIDH 04/05/2024
SIOBHAN CAMERON CHARITY FOOTBALL 04/05/2024

EVENT
CARRADALE GOLF CLUB GOLF COMPETITION 04/05/2024

Page: 3

Objection Date

19/04/2024

19/04/2024

19/04/2024



10

Occasional(s)

Premises

CARRADALE VILLAGE HALL
CARRADALE
ARGYLL

COAL PIER CAR PARK
ALEXANDRA PARADE
DUNOON
PA23 7LU

CORRIE HOUSE BED AND
BREAKFAST

CRAOBH HAVEN
LOCHGILPHEAD

PA31 8UA

CORRIE HOUSE BED AND
BREAKFAST

CRAOBH HAVEN
LOCHGILPHEAD

PA31 8UA

Applicant

LESLEY JANE RENTON

ALISON GIRVAN

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Details of Event

50TH BIRTHDAY PARTY

MUSIC EVENT

ROGER STEPHEN GASKELL

ON SALE OF ALCOHOL

ROGER STEPHEN GASKELL

ON SALE OF ALCOHOL

Date of Event

04/05/2024

24/05/2024

17/05/2024

03/05/2024

Page: 4

Objection Date

19/04/2024

19/04/2024

19/04/2024

19/04/2024



11

12

13

Occasional(s)

Premises

CRAIGMORE BOWLING &
SOCIAL

CLUB

GROSVENOR ROAD
ROTHESAY

ISLE OF BUTE

PA20 OLE

CRAIGNISH VILLAGE HALL
ARDFERN
LOCHGILPHEAD

PA31 8QN

CRAIGNURE GOLF CLUB
CRAIGNURE

ISLE OF MULL

PAG6 6AB

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Applicant Details of Event

CRAIGMORE BOWLING AND
SOCIAL SEATED MUSIC CONCERT
CLUB

CRAIGNISH VILLAGE HALL CEILIDH AND BIRTHDAY
COMMITTEE PARTY

CRAIGNURE GOLF CLUB GOLF PRESENTATION

Date of Event

11/05/2024

25/05/2024

25/05/2024

Page: 5

Objection Date

19/04/2024

19/04/2024

19/04/2024



14

15

16

17

Occasional(s)

Premises

GATHER DELI

24 EAST PRINCES STREET
ROTHESAY

PA20 9DL

GIGHA VILLAGE HALL
ISLE OF GIGHA
PA41 7AD

GLENCRUITTEN HOUSE
GLENCRUITTEN ROAD
OBAN

PA34 4BQ

GLENCRUITTEN HOUSE
GLENCRUITTEN ROAD
OBAN

PA34 4BQ

Applicant

ERIN MURPHY

GIGHA VILLAGE HALL

PAUL SEBRIGHT

PAUL SEBRIGHT

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Details of Event

ON AND OFF SALES OF

ALCOHOL

CEILIDH DANCING

SALE OF ALCOHOL TO
GUESTS

SALE OF ALCOHOL TO
GUESTS

Date of Event

01/05/2024

11/05/2024

08/05/2024

22/05/2024

Page: 6

Objection Date

19/04/2024

19/04/2024

19/04/2024

19/04/2024



18

19

20

Occasional(s)

Premises

HELENSBURGH & LOMOND
CIvIC

CENTRE

38 EAST CLYDE STREET
HELENSBURGH

G84 7PG

HOLY LOCH SAILING CLUB
SHORE ROAD

SANDBANK

PA23 8QB

INNELLAN BOWLING AND
TENNIS

CLUB

SHORE ROAD

INNELLAN

PA23 8SP

Applicant

NEILL FORREST

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD
List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

HOLY LOCH SAILING CLUB

SCIO

INNELLAN BOWLING AND

TENNIS
CLUB

Details of Event Date of Event
SALE OF ALCOHOL AT 26/05/2024
THE MARKET
SOCIAL NIGHT 18/05/2024
BOWLING TOURNAMENT 12/05/2024

Page: 7

Objection Date

19/04/2024

19/04/2024

19/04/2024



Page: 8
ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Occasional(s)

Premises Applicant Details of Event Date of Event Objection Date

ISLE OF MULL RUGBY CLUB ISLE OF MULL RUGBY CLUB

GARMONY CLUBHOUSE RUGBY SEVENS WEEKEND 17/05/2024 19/04/2024
GARMONY

CRAIGHOUSE

ISLE OF MULL

PAG5 6BA

JURA HOTEL KIRSTY BASNETT LIVE MUSIC & BAR 31/05/2024 19/04/2024
CRAIGHOUSE

ISLE OF JURA

PAG0O 7XU

KILCHRENAN VILLAGE HALL KILCHRENAN VILLAGE HALL

KILCHRENAN VILLAGE HALL SPRING BBQ 04/05/2024 19/04/2024
KILCHRENAN

TAYNUILT

PA35 1HD



24

25

26

27

Occasional(s)

Premises

LEDAIG CAR PARK
TOBERMORY

ISLE OF MULL
PA75 6NR

LEDAIG CAR PARK
TOBERMORY

ISLE OF MULL
PA75 6NR

LEDAIG CAR PARK
TOBERMORY

ISLE OF MULL
PA75 6NR

LEDAIG CAR PARK
TOBERMORY

ISLE OF MULL
PA75 6NR

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Applicant Details of Event

LILY ISOBEL PEGGY READE
MARKET

LILY ISOBEL PEGGY READE
MARKET

LILY ISOBEL PEGGY READE
MARKET

LILY ISOBEL PEGGY READE
MARKET

Date of Event

06/05/2024

13/05/2024

20/05/2024

27/05/2024
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Objection Date

19/04/2024

19/04/2024

19/04/2024

19/04/2024



28

29

30

Occasional(s)

Premises

LOCHGOILHEAD VILLAGE
HALL

HALL ROAD
LOCHGOILHEAD

ARGYLL

PA24 8AQ

LOCHNELL CASTLE
CONNEL

OBAN

PA37 1QT

MOUNT STUART, GOTHIC
MANSION

AND FUNCTION VENUE
ISLE OF BUTE

PA20 9LR

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD
List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Applicant Details of Event Date of Event
NEIL PATTERSON LIVE MUSIC WEEKEND 03/05/2024
SOROBA HOUSE WEDDING 25/05/2024
ELIZABETH MACKIRDY ON AND OFF SALES AT 05/05/2024

AN EVENT
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Objection Date

19/04/2024

19/04/2024

19/04/2024



31

32

33

34

Occasional(s)

Premises

MOUNT STUART, GOTHIC
MANSION

AND FUNCTION VENUE
ISLE OF BUTE

PA20 9LR

NORTH CONNEL HALL
NORTH CONNEL

BY OBAN

OBAN

PA37 1ST

OBAN PHOENIX CINEMA
140 GEORGE STREET
OBAN

PA34 5NX

OBAN PHOENIX CINEMA
140 GEORGE STREET
OBAN

PA34 5NX

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

Applicant

ELIZABETH MACKIRDY

JAMES ALEXANDER
MACDONALD

CATRIONA BERYL HOON

CATRIONA BERYL HOON

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Details of Event

ON AND OFF SALES AT

AN EVENT

FAMILY CEILIDH

BAR SALES

BAR FACILITIES FOR
PATRONS

Date of Event

20/05/2024

18/05/2024

02/05/2024

16/05/2024
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Objection Date

19/04/2024

19/04/2024

19/04/2024

19/04/2024



35

36

37

Occasional(s)

Premises Applicant

OBAN PHOENIX CINEMA
140 GEORGE STREET
OBAN

PA34 5NX

OFFICERS MESS AT MACC
BUSINESS

PARK

MACHRIHANISH AIRBASE
CAMPBELTOWN

PA28 6NU

KERRY ANN CAREY

OFFICERS MESS AT MACC
BUSINESS

PARK

MACHRIHANISH AIRBASE
CAMPBELTOWN

PA28 6NU

KERRY ANN CAREY

CATRIONA BERYL HOON

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD
List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Details of Event

BAR FACILITIES FOR
PATRONS

WEDDING CELEBRATION

WHISKY FESTIVAL
TASTING, MEAL &
PRESENTATION

Date of Event

10/05/2024

04/05/2024

21/05/2024
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Objection Date

19/04/2024

19/04/2024

19/04/2024



38

39

Occasional(s)

Premises

PORT ELLEN DISTILLERY
VISITOR

CENTRE

KILN SQUARE

PORT ELLEN

ISLE OF ISLAY

PA42 7TAF

PORT ELLEN DISTILLERY
VISITOR

CENTRE

KILN SQUARE

PORT ELLEN

ISLE OF ISLAY

PA42 7TAF

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD
List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Applicant Details of Event Date of Event

DIAGEO SCOTLAND LIMITED
WHISKY TOURS AND 13/05/2024
TASTING

DIAGEO SCOTLAND LIMITED
WHISKY TOURS AND 27/05/2024
TASTING
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Objection Date

19/04/2024

19/04/2024



40

41

42

Occasional(s)

Premises

PORT ELLEN DISTILLERY

VISITOR
CENTRE

KILN SQUARE
PORT ELLEN
ISLE OF ISLAY
PA42 7TAF

RAMSAY HALL
PORT ELLEN
ISLE OF ISLAY
PA42 7BY

RAMSAY HALL
PORT ELLEN
ISLE OF ISLAY
PA42 7BY

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Applicant Details of Event

DIAGEO SCOTLAND LIMITED
WHISKY TOURS AND
TASTING

ISLAY & JURA HIGHLAND

DANCERS FAMILY CEILIDH
FUNDRAISER
DANIELLE MCKERRELL MEMORIAL FOOTBALL

MATCH POP UP BAR

Date of Event

10/06/2024

31/05/2024

04/05/2024

Page: 14

Objection Date

19/04/2024

19/04/2024

19/04/2024



43

44

45

Occasional(s)

Premises Applicant
RAMSAY HALL DANIELLE MCKERRELL
PORT ELLEN
ISLE OF ISLAY
PA42 7BY

ROYAL NORTHERN AND

CLYDE YACHT THE ROYAL NORTHERN
CLUB AND CLYDE

THE CLUBHOUSE YACHT CLUB

RHU

HELENSBURGH

G84 8NG

SHINTY PITCH CRAIG WILSON
CLACHAN OF GLENDARUEL
COLINTRAIVE

PA22 3AA

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Details of Event Date of Event

COMMUNITY AFTERNOON 11/05/2024
CEILIDH

WEDDING 24/05/2024
ANNUAL LOCAL DERBY 04/05/2024
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Objection Date

19/04/2024

19/04/2024

19/04/2024



46

47

48

Occasional(s)

Premises

SKIPNESS SHOP
SKIPNESS
TARBERT
ARGYLL

PA29 6XT

SKIPNESS SHOP
SKIPNESS
TARBERT
ARGYLL

PA29 6XT

SUBMARINE CENTRE
WEST KING STREET
HELENSBURGH

G84 8TR

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Applicant Details of Event Date of Event

COLIN DAVID MCKEE OFF SALES OF ALCOHOL 11/05/2024
COLIN DAVID MCKEE OFF SALE OF ALCOHOL 25/05/2024
DONNA MARGARET HICKS FOOD FESTIVAL EVENT 25/05/2024
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Objection Date

19/04/2024

19/04/2024

19/04/2024



49

50

51

Occasional(s)

Premises

THE 10TH TEE

CARRICK GOLF COURSE
MID ROSS

LOCH LOMOND

G83 8RE

THE BREWERY
GLENEGEDALE
ISLE OF ISLAY
PA42 7AS

THE ROYAL NORTHERN &
CLYDE

YACHT CLUB

THE CLUBHOUSE
GARELOCH ROAD

RHU

G84 8NG

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Applicant Details of Event

CAMERON HOUSE RESORT

(LOCH SALE OF ALCOHOL MID
LOMOND) LIMITED WAY AROUND THE
COURSE

JASON MCGUIRE MACKAY
SMITH FEIS ILE FESTIVAL

HOWARD JOHN MORRISON
WEDDING

Date of Event

27/05/2024

27/05/2024

18/05/2024
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Objection Date

19/04/2024

19/04/2024

19/04/2024



52

53

54

Occasional(s)

Premises

THE VICTORY HALL
BENDERLOCH

BY OBAN

PA37 1RT

UIG HALL
UIG HALL
BENMORE
DUNOON

VICTORIA HALL
VICTORIA HALL
CAMPBELTOWN
PA28 6EG

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Applicant Details of Event

COMMITTEE VICTORY HALL
LIVE MUSIC EVENT

BENMORE AND RASHFIELD
COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION COMEDY DRAG & BINGO
NIGHT

SOUTH KINTYRE SPORTS
COUNCIL CEILIDH

Date of Event

17/05/2024

25/05/2024

26/05/2024

Page: 18

Objection Date

19/04/2024

19/04/2024

19/04/2024



