LICENSING (SCOTLAND) ACT 2005 ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

The following applications have been received in respect of occasional licences. Any objections and/or representations must be made by the date stated against each application to Kilmory Lochgilphead Argyll PA31 8RT

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

	Premises	Applicant	Details of Event	Date of Event	Objection Date
1	ARDENTINNY BOWLING CLUB GLENFINART ARDENTINNY DUNOON PA23 8TS	ARDENTINNY BOWLING CLUB	GENTS INVITATIONAL TRIPLES TOURNAMENT	05/05/2024	19/04/2024
2	ARDNAHOE DISTILLERY VISITOR CENTRE & SHOP ARDNAHOE DISTILLERY PORT ASKAIG ISLE OF ISLAY PA46 7RN	WILLIAM KELLAR	ON AND OFF SALE OF ALCOHOL	29/05/2024	19/04/2024
3	BRUICHLADDICH HALL BRUICHLADDICH ISLE OF ISLAY	AILSA MARY HAYES	PRIVATE PARTY	26/05/2024	19/04/2024

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

	Premises	Applicant	Details of Event	Date of Event	Objection Date
4	BUNESSAN COMMUNITY HALL PIER ROAD BUNESSAN ISLE OF MULL PA67 6DP	SIOBHAN CAMERON	CEILIDH	04/05/2024	19/04/2024
5	BUNESSAN FOOTBALL PITCHES BUNESSAN ISLE OF MULL PA67 6DL	SIOBHAN CAMERON	CHARITY FOOTBALL EVENT	04/05/2024	19/04/2024
6	CARRADALE GOLF CLUBHOUSE AIRDS CARRADALE EAST CAMPBELTOWN PA28 6RY	CARRADALE GOLF CLUB	GOLF COMPETITION	04/05/2024	19/04/2024

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

	Premises	Applicant	Details of Event	Date of Event	Objection Date
7	CARRADALE VILLAGE HALL CARRADALE ARGYLL	LESLEY JANE RENTON	50TH BIRTHDAY PARTY	04/05/2024	19/04/2024
8	COAL PIER CAR PARK ALEXANDRA PARADE DUNOON PA23 7LU	ALISON GIRVAN	MUSIC EVENT	24/05/2024	19/04/2024
9	CORRIE HOUSE BED AND BREAKFAST CRAOBH HAVEN LOCHGILPHEAD PA31 8UA	ROGER STEPHEN GASKELL	ON SALE OF ALCOHOL	17/05/2024	19/04/2024
10	CORRIE HOUSE BED AND BREAKFAST CRAOBH HAVEN LOCHGILPHEAD PA31 8UA	ROGER STEPHEN GASKELL	ON SALE OF ALCOHOL	03/05/2024	19/04/2024

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

	Premises	Applicant	Details of Event	Date of Event	Objection Date
11	CRAIGMORE BOWLING & SOCIAL CLUB GROSVENOR ROAD ROTHESAY ISLE OF BUTE PA20 9LE	CRAIGMORE BOWLING AND SOCIAL CLUB	SEATED MUSIC CONCERT	11/05/2024	19/04/2024
12	CRAIGNISH VILLAGE HALL ARDFERN LOCHGILPHEAD PA31 8QN	CRAIGNISH VILLAGE HALL COMMITTEE	CEILIDH AND BIRTHDAY PARTY	25/05/2024	19/04/2024
13	CRAIGNURE GOLF CLUB CRAIGNURE ISLE OF MULL PA66 6AB	CRAIGNURE GOLF CLUB	GOLF PRESENTATION	25/05/2024	19/04/2024

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

	Premises	Applicant	Details of Event	Date of Event	Objection Date
14	GATHER DELI 24 EAST PRINCES STREET ROTHESAY PA20 9DL	ERIN MURPHY	ON AND OFF SALES OF ALCOHOL	01/05/2024	19/04/2024
15	GIGHA VILLAGE HALL ISLE OF GIGHA PA41 7AD	GIGHA VILLAGE HALL	CEILIDH DANCING	11/05/2024	19/04/2024
16	GLENCRUITTEN HOUSE GLENCRUITTEN ROAD OBAN PA34 4BQ	PAUL SEBRIGHT	SALE OF ALCOHOL TO GUESTS	08/05/2024	19/04/2024
17	GLENCRUITTEN HOUSE GLENCRUITTEN ROAD OBAN PA34 4BQ	PAUL SEBRIGHT	SALE OF ALCOHOL TO GUESTS	22/05/2024	19/04/2024

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

	Premises	Applicant	Details of Event	Date of Event	Objection Date
18	HELENSBURGH & LOMOND CIVIC CENTRE 38 EAST CLYDE STREET HELENSBURGH G84 7PG	NEILL FORREST	SALE OF ALCOHOL AT THE MARKET	26/05/2024	19/04/2024
19	HOLY LOCH SAILING CLUB SHORE ROAD SANDBANK PA23 8QB	HOLY LOCH SAILING CLUB SCIO	SOCIAL NIGHT	18/05/2024	19/04/2024
20	INNELLAN BOWLING AND TENNIS CLUB SHORE ROAD INNELLAN PA23 8SP	INNELLAN BOWLING AND TENNIS CLUB	BOWLING TOURNAMENT	12/05/2024	19/04/2024

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Occasional(s)

	Premises	Applicant	Details of Event	Date of Event	Objection Date
21	ISLE OF MULL RUGBY CLUB GARMONY CLUBHOUSE GARMONY CRAIGHOUSE ISLE OF MULL PA65 6BA	ISLE OF MULL RUGBY CLUB	RUGBY SEVENS WEEKEND	17/05/2024	19/04/2024
22	JURA HOTEL CRAIGHOUSE ISLE OF JURA PA60 7XU	KIRSTY BASNETT	LIVE MUSIC & BAR	31/05/2024	19/04/2024
23	KILCHRENAN VILLAGE HALI KILCHRENAN VILLAGE HALI KILCHRENAN TAYNUILT PA35 1HD	L KILCHRENAN VILLAGE HALI L	SPRING BBQ	04/05/2024	19/04/2024

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

	Premises	Applicant	Details of Event	Date of Event	Objection Date
24	LEDAIG CAR PARK TOBERMORY ISLE OF MULL PA75 6NR	LILY ISOBEL PEGGY READE	MARKET	06/05/2024	19/04/2024
25	LEDAIG CAR PARK TOBERMORY ISLE OF MULL PA75 6NR	LILY ISOBEL PEGGY READE	MARKET	13/05/2024	19/04/2024
26	LEDAIG CAR PARK TOBERMORY ISLE OF MULL PA75 6NR	LILY ISOBEL PEGGY READE	MARKET	20/05/2024	19/04/2024
27	LEDAIG CAR PARK TOBERMORY ISLE OF MULL PA75 6NR	LILY ISOBEL PEGGY READE	MARKET	27/05/2024	19/04/2024

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

	Premises	Applicant	Details of Event	Date of Event	Objection Date
28	LOCHGOILHEAD VILLAGE HALL HALL ROAD LOCHGOILHEAD ARGYLL PA24 8AQ	NEIL PATTERSON	LIVE MUSIC WEEKEND	03/05/2024	19/04/2024
29	LOCHNELL CASTLE CONNEL OBAN PA37 1QT	SOROBA HOUSE	WEDDING	25/05/2024	19/04/2024
30	MOUNT STUART, GOTHIC MANSION AND FUNCTION VENUE ISLE OF BUTE PA20 9LR	ELIZABETH MACKIRDY	ON AND OFF SALES AT AN EVENT	05/05/2024	19/04/2024

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

	Premises	Applicant	Details of Event	Date of Event	Objection Date
31	MOUNT STUART, GOTHIC MANSION AND FUNCTION VENUE ISLE OF BUTE PA20 9LR	ELIZABETH MACKIRDY	ON AND OFF SALES AT AN EVENT	20/05/2024	19/04/2024
32	NORTH CONNEL HALL NORTH CONNEL BY OBAN OBAN PA37 1ST	JAMES ALEXANDER MACDONALD	FAMILY CEILIDH	18/05/2024	19/04/2024
33	OBAN PHOENIX CINEMA 140 GEORGE STREET OBAN PA34 5NX	CATRIONA BERYL HOON	BAR SALES	02/05/2024	19/04/2024
34	OBAN PHOENIX CINEMA 140 GEORGE STREET OBAN PA34 5NX	CATRIONA BERYL HOON	BAR FACILITIES FOR PATRONS	16/05/2024	19/04/2024

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

	Premises	Applicant	Details of Event	Date of Event	Objection Date
35	OBAN PHOENIX CINEMA 140 GEORGE STREET OBAN PA34 5NX	CATRIONA BERYL HOON	BAR FACILITIES FOR PATRONS	10/05/2024	19/04/2024
36	OFFICERS MESS AT MACC BUSINESS PARK MACHRIHANISH AIRBASE CAMPBELTOWN PA28 6NU	KERRY ANN CAREY	WEDDING CELEBRATION	04/05/2024	19/04/2024
37	OFFICERS MESS AT MACC BUSINESS PARK MACHRIHANISH AIRBASE CAMPBELTOWN PA28 6NU	KERRY ANN CAREY	WHISKY FESTIVAL TASTING, MEAL & PRESENTATION	21/05/2024	19/04/2024

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

	Premises	Applicant	Details of Event	Date of Event	Objection Date
38	PORT ELLEN DISTILLERY VISITOR CENTRE KILN SQUARE PORT ELLEN ISLE OF ISLAY PA42 7AF	DIAGEO SCOTLAND LIMITED	O WHISKY TOURS AND TASTING	13/05/2024	19/04/2024
39	PORT ELLEN DISTILLERY VISITOR CENTRE KILN SQUARE PORT ELLEN ISLE OF ISLAY PA42 7AF	DIAGEO SCOTLAND LIMITED	O WHISKY TOURS AND TASTING	27/05/2024	19/04/2024

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

	Premises	Applicant	Details of Event	Date of Event	Objection Date
40	PORT ELLEN DISTILLERY VISITOR CENTRE KILN SQUARE PORT ELLEN ISLE OF ISLAY PA42 7AF	DIAGEO SCOTLAND LIMITE	D WHISKY TOURS AND TASTING	10/06/2024	19/04/2024
41	RAMSAY HALL PORT ELLEN ISLE OF ISLAY PA42 7BY	ISLAY & JURA HIGHLAND DANCERS	FAMILY CEILIDH FUNDRAISER	31/05/2024	19/04/2024
42	RAMSAY HALL PORT ELLEN ISLE OF ISLAY PA42 7BY	DANIELLE MCKERRELL	MEMORIAL FOOTBALL MATCH POP UP BAR	04/05/2024	19/04/2024

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

	Premises	Applicant	Details of Event	Date of Event	Objection Date
43	RAMSAY HALL PORT ELLEN ISLE OF ISLAY PA42 7BY	DANIELLE MCKERRELL	COMMUNITY AFTERNOON CEILIDH	11/05/2024	19/04/2024
44	ROYAL NORTHERN AND CLYDE YACHT CLUB THE CLUBHOUSE RHU HELENSBURGH G84 8NG	THE ROYAL NORTHERN AND CLYDE YACHT CLUB	WEDDING	24/05/2024	19/04/2024
45	SHINTY PITCH CLACHAN OF GLENDARUEL COLINTRAIVE PA22 3AA	CRAIG WILSON	ANNUAL LOCAL DERBY	04/05/2024	19/04/2024

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

	Premises	Applicant	Details of Event	Date of Event	Objection Date
46	SKIPNESS SHOP SKIPNESS TARBERT ARGYLL	COLIN DAVID MCKEE	OFF SALES OF ALCOHOL	11/05/2024	19/04/2024
47	PA29 6XT SKIPNESS SHOP SKIPNESS TARBERT ARGYLL PA29 6XT	COLIN DAVID MCKEE	OFF SALE OF ALCOHOL	25/05/2024	19/04/2024
48	SUBMARINE CENTRE WEST KING STREET HELENSBURGH G84 8TR	DONNA MARGARET HICKS	FOOD FESTIVAL EVENT	25/05/2024	19/04/2024

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

	Premises	Applicant	Details of Event	Date of Event	Objection Date
49	THE 10TH TEE CARRICK GOLF COURSE MID ROSS LOCH LOMOND G83 8RE	CAMERON HOUSE RESORT (LOCH LOMOND) LIMITED	SALE OF ALCOHOL MID WAY AROUND THE COURSE	27/05/2024	19/04/2024
50	THE BREWERY GLENEGEDALE ISLE OF ISLAY PA42 7AS	JASON MCGUIRE MACKAY SMITH	FEIS ILE FESTIVAL	27/05/2024	19/04/2024
51	THE ROYAL NORTHERN & CLYDE YACHT CLUB THE CLUBHOUSE GARELOCH ROAD RHU G84 8NG	HOWARD JOHN MORRISON	WEDDING	18/05/2024	19/04/2024

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

	Premises	Applicant	Details of Event	Date of Event	Objection Date
52	THE VICTORY HALL BENDERLOCH BY OBAN PA37 1RT	COMMITTEE VICTORY HALL	LIVE MUSIC EVENT	17/05/2024	19/04/2024
53	UIG HALL UIG HALL BENMORE DUNOON	BENMORE AND RASHFIELD COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION	COMEDY DRAG & BINGO NIGHT	25/05/2024	19/04/2024
54	VICTORIA HALL VICTORIA HALL CAMPBELTOWN PA28 6EG	SOUTH KINTYRE SPORTS COUNCIL	CEILIDH	26/05/2024	19/04/2024